THE UNIVERSITY

ADMISSIONS AND ACADEMICS

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

INTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM

JOHN NEVINS ANDREWS HONORS PROGRAM

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

DIVISION OF ARCHITECTURE

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

UNIVERSITY PERSONNEL

10

26

58

80

84

88

198

222

228

244

298

348



58 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

TUITION AND FEES

E.-.aedC - f lj de adr a-e

Per Credit Per Semester

Full Time Tuition

12-16 credit hours $9,204

under 12 credit hours $767

over 16 credit hours 630
Dorm/double occupancy $1,625
Food (minimum) 1,225
General Fee 285

TOTAL $12,339
Books/Supplies 500
Single Dormitory 2,844

Per Year

$18,408

$3,250
2,450
570
$24,678

1,000
5,688

E-.aedC - f Gad ae

Per Credit Per Semester
Full Time Tuition
Master’s degree (12 credit hours) $728 $8,736
Doctoral degree (8 credit hours) 849 6,792
Seminary 849 6,792
Educational Specialists (8 credit hours) 849 6,792
MDiv Registration Fee
Fall, Spring $2,010
Summer 1,510
General Fee
Continuation Fee
Master's Program Continuation $175
Master’s Project/Thesis 175
Doctoral Dissertation 345
School of Education Degree Reactivation 100
Seminary 100
Preparation for Comprehensive Exams 80
Master’s Recital 80
MBA Waiver Test 60

General Fees per Semester

$221
221
233
221

233

Refer to p. 78 for the Financial Information Index.






