10	THE UNIVERSITY
26	ADMISSIONS AND ACADEMICS
58	FINANCIAL INFORMATION
80	INTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM
84	JOHN NEVINS ANDREWS HONORS PROGRAM
88	COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
198	COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
222	DIVISION OF ARCHITECTURE
228	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
244	SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
298	SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
348	UNIVERSITY PERSONNEL

TUITION AND FEES

 $And rews \ \ Univers. Jers. Jers.$

	Е	a ed C	f	U de, ad a e		
		Per Credit		Per Semester	Per Year	
Full Time Tuition						
12–16 credit hours				\$9,204	\$18,408	
under 12 credit hours		\$767				
over 16 credit hours		630				
Dorm/double occupancy				\$1,625	\$3,250	
Food (minimum)				1,225	2,450	
General Fee				<u> 285</u>	570	
TOTAL				\$12,339	\$24,678	
Books/Supplies				500	1,000	
Single Dormitory				2,844	5,688	

	E a ed C	f Gadae	
	Per Credit	Per Semester	General Fees per Semester
Full Time Tuition			
Master's degree (12 credit hours)	\$728	\$8,736	\$221
Doctoral degree (8 credit hours)	849	6,792	221
Seminary	849	6,792	233
Educational Specialists (8 credit hours)	849	6,792	221
MDiv Registration Fee			
Fall, Spring		\$2,010	
Summer		1,510	
General Fee			233
Continuation Fee			
Master's Program Continuation		\$175	
Master's Project/Thesis		175	
Doctoral Dissertation		345	
School of Education Degree Reactivation		100	
Seminary		100	
Preparation for Comprehensive Exams		80	
Master's Recital		80	
MBA Waiver Test		60	